FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Elliot S. Brown
President
THE LAKE SHORE GROUP, INC.
P.O. Box 20514
Las Vegas, Nevada 89112
Phone: 702-870-7700
http://www.annelletravis.com
info@annelletravis.com

Country music recording artist, Annelle Travis launches new web site and plans to participate in Wayne Newton's reality show, The Entertainer, this week in Las Vegas.

Las Vegas, NV – October 23, 2004 – Independent recording artist and Rocky Road Records label founder, Annelle Travis recently announced the official launch of her new web site, www.annelletravis.com, and her plans to participate in the new reality TV show, The Entertainer. The state-of-the-art website provides visitors a unique opportunity to sample tracks from her CD entitled "Looking for Mr. Right", a concept CD whose first track, "Email Everyday" was co-written by Annelle. Tracks can be sampled for free, or the CD can be purchased online from her site.

According to Elliot Brown, Annelle's personal manager, Annelle is expected to be in Las Vegas this week to audition for Wayne Newton's new reality series, The Entertainer. Annelle is a classically trained pianist, singer and songwriter;

Born and raised in Paducah, Kentucky, Annelle is a true patriotic American who is looking forward to participating in any project developed by Wayne Newton, someone she admires greatly not only for his entertainment achievements, but for his more recent efforts with the USO.

Regardless of the outcome, information relating to Annelle's experience this week at The Entertainer Las Vegas auditions will be posted on her website, www.annelletravis.com.

For information: http://www.annelletravis.com or

Contact: info@annelletravis.com

Elliot Brown can be contacted through the above or lakeshoregroup@aol.com

Phone: 702-870-7700